A discharge summary shall be entered into the record within twenty-four hours 
of the patient’s discharge, by the attending physician or their designee, while 
recognizing that rare exceptions may delay the documentation. In no case 
should the discharge summary be delayed more than one hundred sixty-eight 
(168) hours, after the patient’s discharge. The following data elements 
comprise a comprehensive inpatient discharge summary:  

- Name of Patient 

- Date of Birth 

- Admission Date 

- Discharge Date 

- Age  

- Nicotine Use Status/Treatment 

- Most Recent Metabolic Monitoring (If Applicable)